## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

GRANTOR. THE Perle Abrahamson, a married woman of the City of CHICAGO, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to GRANTEF, Maris Herzog a single woman as to an undivided 4.87% interest whose address is 3150 N. Sheridan koad, Unit 19B, Chicago, IL 60657 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:



Doc#: 0812034049 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/29/2008 10:56 AM Pg: 1 of 4

See Legal Description as Ixlibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 14-28-103-055-10/4

Property Address: 3150 N. Sheridan Road, Unit 19B, Chicago IL 60657.

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 31-45 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW.

Date: December 31, 2007

By: YEVE Meranameon

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has hereunto set their hand and seal this 31st day of December, 2007.

Perle Abrahamson

748270.1 09557/17246

0812034049 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of $\mathcal{L}$	llen	_ )
County of	look	)SS. )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that Perle Abrahamson, personally known to me to be the same persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 31st day of Deember, 200 ].
OFFICIAL SEAL Author
{ VATHLEEN M. DAVIS Notary Public }
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Sep 27, 2010 My commission expires:
Co
strument was prepared by and cording mail to:

This instrument was prepared by and after recording mail to:

Lindsey Paige Markus, Esq. Chuhak & Tecson, P.C. 30 South Wacker Drive **Suite 2600** Chicago, Illinois 60606

Maris Herzog 3150 N. Sheridan Road, Unit 19B Chicago, II. 60657 60. -10/4's Office

0812034049 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 19B IN 3150 NORTH SHERIDAN ROAD CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THE SOUTH 4.5 FEET OF LOT 5 AND ALL OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 1 IN KIMBALL YOUNG'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 10 ACRES OF THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.

**ALSO** 

THE NORTH 35 FEET 6 INCHES OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 2 IN OWNER'S DIVISION OF BRAUCKMANN AND GEHRKE'S SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 AND THE NORTH EAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION MADE BY AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 2275, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 23578004; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

0812034049 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL CO**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantor shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois partnership, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date:	12-31-07 By: Parke alyahamson
	Perle Abrahamson
SUBS	CRIBED and SWORN to before me this 31st day of Secretary 2008.
	Lauklan M
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My commission Davis
	Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 27, 2010

The grantee or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: 12-31-07

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 3/4 day of

My commission EXPANSEAL

KATHLEEN M. DAVIS Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Sep 27, 2010

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 5 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]